




Engineering Division

PROJECT: 2025 Storm Sewer Project

LOCATION: Marion, IA

BID DATE: February 11, 2025 at 10AM

TABULATION OF BIDS

<div>Engineering Division</div> <div>PROJECT: 2025 Storm Sewer Project</div> <div>LOCATION: Marion, IA</div> <div>BID DATE: February 11, 2025 at 10AM</div>				Bidder:		BWC, Inc.		Valentine Construction Company LLC		Corum Construction		Eastern Iowa Excavating & Concrete LLC		Rathje Construction Co.		Midwest Concrete Inc.		B.G. Brecke, Inc.		Bowker Pinnacle Mechanical		Connolly Construction, Inc.		Tschiggfrie Excavating Co.		AVERAGE	
				Address:		1303 Hickory Hollow Rd		15153 Lore Oaks Ct		5115 Hayfield Dr SW		121 Nixon St		PO Box 408		9835 Midwest Ln		4140 F Ave NW		1000 32nd Ave SW		18409 N Cascade Rd		425 Julien Dubuque Dr			
				City:		Solon, IA 52333		Dubuque, IA 52002		Cedar Rapids, IA 52404		Cascade, IA 52033		Marion, IA 52302		Peosta, IA 52068		Cedar Rapids, IA 52405		Cedar Rapids, IA 52404		Peosta, IA 52068		Dubuque, IA 52003			
				Bid Surety:		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%			
				Addend. Ackn.:		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	TOPSOIL,ON-SITE	75	CY	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$57.00	\$4,275.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$36.00	\$2,700.00	\$55.55	\$4,166.25	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$34.05	\$2,553.75	\$34.00	\$2,550.00	\$30.16	\$2,262.00
2	TOPSOIL, OFF-SITE (CONTIGENCY ITEM)	125	CY	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$53.00	\$6,625.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$48.00	\$6,000.00	\$68.85	\$8,606.25	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$51.50	\$6,437.50	\$36.00	\$4,500.00	\$41.84	\$5,229.38
3	SUBDRAINS, 6", HDPE	2217	LF	\$25.00	\$55,425.00	\$16.00	\$35,472.00	\$13.50	\$29,929.50	\$23.00	\$50,991.00	\$15.50	\$34,363.50	\$25.00	\$55,425.00	\$17.50	\$38,797.50	\$28.22	\$62,563.47	\$24.00	\$53,208.00	\$31.10	\$68,948.70	\$31.00	\$68,727.00	\$22.48	\$49,842.57
4	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT	16	EA	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,535.00	\$24,560.00	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,590.50	\$25,448.00	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$1,301.00	\$20,816.00	\$1,900.00	\$30,400.00	\$1,537.65	\$24,602.40
5	SUBDRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS	32	EA	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$318.00	\$10,176.00	\$180.00	\$5,760.00	\$180.00	\$5,760.00	\$95.00	\$3,040.00	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$450.00	\$14,400.00	\$118.81	\$3,801.92	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$234.00	\$7,488.00	\$470.00	\$15,040.00	\$247.08	\$7,906.59
6	CURB AND GUTTER, 2-FOOT	1805	LF	\$30.00	\$54,150.00	\$6.00	\$10,830.00	\$30.75	\$55,503.75	\$30.00	\$54,150.00	\$24.00	\$43,320.00	\$36.50	\$65,882.50	\$35.00	\$63,175.00	\$38.45	\$69,402.25	\$49.00	\$88,445.00	\$38.45	\$69,402.25	\$56.00	\$101,080.00	\$34.42	\$62,119.08
7	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	157	SY	\$14.00	\$2,198.00	\$41.00	\$6,437.00	\$20.00	\$3,140.00	\$12.00	\$1,884.00	\$63.00	\$9,891.00	\$18.00	\$2,826.00	\$27.00	\$4,239.00	\$23.00	\$3,611.00	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	\$14.20	\$2,229.40	\$29.00	\$4,553.00	\$25.72	\$4,038.04
8	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	28	SY	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$56.00	\$1,568.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$24.75	\$693.00	\$18.00	\$504.00	\$29.70	\$831.60	\$19.00	\$532.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$13.25	\$371.00	\$23.00	\$644.00	\$23.37	\$654.36
9	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	1805	LF	\$10.00	\$18,050.00	\$6.00	\$10,830.00	\$6.00	\$10,830.00	\$8.00	\$14,400.00	\$12.75	\$23,013.75	\$11.00	\$19,855.00	\$7.00	\$12,635.00	\$4.00	\$7,220.00	\$2.00	\$3,610.00	\$3.50	\$6,317.50	\$9.90	\$17,869.50	\$7.02	\$12,662.08
10	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4"	19	SY	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$92.00	\$1,748.00	\$65.00	\$1,235.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$48.50	\$921.50	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$87.00	\$1,653.00	\$105.00	\$1,995.00	\$91.00	\$1,729.00	\$75.00	\$1,425.00	\$120.00	\$2,280.00	\$84.35	\$1,602.65
11	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6"	15	SY	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$142.00	\$2,130.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$80.25	\$1,203.75	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$115.50	\$1,732.50	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$86.70	\$1,300.50	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$117.95	\$1,769.18
12	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	16	SF	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$48.00	\$768.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$48.00	\$768.00	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$36.00	\$576.00	\$44.50	\$712.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$43.00	\$688.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$79.00	\$1,264.00	\$49.85	\$797.60
13	DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 6"	157	SY	\$80.00	\$12,560.00	\$74.00	\$11,618.00	\$74.00	\$11,618.00	\$80.00	\$12,560.00	\$85.25	\$13,384.25	\$102.00	\$16,014.00	\$70.00	\$10,990.00	\$81.79	\$12,841.03	\$108.00	\$16,956.00	\$83.75	\$13,148.75	\$130.00	\$20,410.00	\$88.88	\$13,954.00
14	FULL DEPTH PATCHES, PCC	105	SY	\$250.00	\$26,250.00	\$129.00	\$13,545.00	\$130.00	\$13,650.00	\$130.00	\$13,650.00	\$203.50	\$21,367.50	\$170.00	\$17,850.00	\$146.00	\$15,330.00	\$194.01	\$20,371.05	\$117.00	\$12,285.00	\$166.45	\$17,477.25	\$220.00	\$23,100.00	\$160.60	\$16,862.58
15	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,653.00	\$4,653.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00	\$5,620.00	\$5,620.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,735.30	\$3,735.30
16	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN	8	EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$237.00	\$1,896.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$95.60	\$764.80	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$198.86	\$1,590.88
17	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,620.00	\$5,620.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,542.00	\$4,542.00
18	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$19,155.00	\$19,155.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,815.00	\$15,815.00	\$28,200.00	\$28,200.00	\$13,837.00	\$13,837.00
19	MAINTENANCE OF POSTAL SERVICE	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,172.00	\$5,172.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$835.00	\$835.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,072.30	\$1,072.30
20	MAINTENANCE OF SOLID WASTE	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,172.00	\$5,172.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$1,236.30	\$1,236.30
21	CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$610.00	\$610.00
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE:				\$242,378.00		75.1%	\$181,920.00	77.3%	\$187,346.25	84.8%	\$205,463.00	89.6%	\$217,213.25	94.6%	\$229,297.50	95.9%	\$232,528.10	96.9%	\$234,885.72	97.2%	\$235,706.00	102.6%	\$248,565.40	138.8%	\$336,337.50	95.3%	\$230,926.27
				BWC, Inc.		Valentine Construction Company LLC		Corum Construction		Eastern Iowa Excavating & Concrete LLC		Rathje Construction Co.		Midwest Concrete Inc.		B.G. Brecke, Inc.		Bowker Pinnacle Mechanical		Connolly Construction, Inc.		Tschiggfrie Excavating Co.		AVERAGE			

Bid Price read aloud was \$236,070.00. However unit pricing governs and total is adjusted accordingly

\$14,480 & \$1 listed on proposal form. Unit prices govern. Bid price adjusted accordingly.